

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9615 OF 2003

A.P. POWER TRANSMISSION CORPN. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. KHALEEL PASHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2006 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the Appellant states that the erstwhile A.P. Power Transm
ission

Corporation has been transformed into two Corporations and, therefore, it would be necessary f
or

him to seek instructions as to which of the distributing companies is to be impleaded as part
y in

these proceedings.

For this reason, adjourned by eight weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master